PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

1.	Name of the organization/deptt	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
2.	Federal / provincial Govt	Federal
3.	Title of contract	Hiring of Security Services at PTA, Islamabad
4.	Tender number	TS510979E
5.	Brief description of contract	Hiring of Security Services at PTA, Islamabad
6.	Tender value	Rs. 61,041,482/-
7.	Estimate for Security Services	Rs. 57,000,000/-
8.	Estimated completion period	3 Years
9.	Whether the procurement was included in annual procurement plan?	Yes
10.	i. PPPRA website (if yes give date and ppra's tender number) ii. News papers (if yes give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes (TS510979E dated 18 th May., 2023) Yes (Daily Jang, Rawalpindi & Daily Pakistan Observer Islamabad on 17 th May, 2023)
11.	Tender opened on (date & time)	5 Th June,2023 : 1130 Hours
12.	Nature of purchase	Hiring of Security Services
13.	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)	No
14.	Number of tender documents sold (attach list of buyers)	None (Every One downloaded free of cost from PTA website)
15.	Whether qualification criteria was included in bidding/tender documents (if yes enclose a copy).	Yes
16.	Whether bid evaluation criteria was included in bidding/tender documents (if yes enclose a copy)	Yes

MUHAMMAD SUNEER

Deputy Director (Admin)

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

Headquarters, Islamabad

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority Headquarters, Sector F-5/1, Islamabad

2 pta 10/123.

17.	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) a. Single stage – one envelope procedure b. Single stage - two envelope procedure c. Two stage bidding procedure d. Two stage – two envelope bidding procedure	NO NO
	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)	
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY -	PTA Authority (Chairman , Member (Finance), Member(Compliance & Enforcement))
18.	Whether approval of competent authority was obtained for using a method other than open competitive bidding.	Not Applicable
19.	Number of bids received	Seven (07)
20.	Whether the successful bidder was lowest bidder	Yes
21.	Whether integrity pact was signed	Yes

MUHAMMAD MUNEER

Deputy Director (Activity)

Deputy Director (Activity)

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

Headquarters, Islamabad

Director (Administration)
Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
Headquarters, Sector F-5/1, Islamobad

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,
Services & Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

1.	Number of bidders present at the time	Seven
	of opening of bids	
2.	Name and address of the successful bidder	Aqsa Security Guards Pvt Ltd.
3.	Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd evaluated bid).	 i. Aqsa Security Guards Pvt Ltd.(1st) ii. Omer Razzaq Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd (2nd Lowest) iii. Strategic Guards & Security Solutions (3rd Lowest)
4.	NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)	For the provision of security services at PTA H/Q Islamabad
5.	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)	<u>N/A</u>
6.	Whether names of the bidders and their prices were read out at the time of opening of bids	Yes
7.	Date of contract signing (attach a copy of agreement)	01/09/2023
8.	Contract award price	Rs. 61,041,482/-
9.	Whether copy of evaluation report given all bidders (attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes Published on PPRA website as per Clause 4 & 5 of Bidding Document.
10.	Any complaints received (if yes result thereof)	No
11.	Any deviation from specifications given in the tender notice/ documents (if yes give details)	No
12.	Deviation from qualification criteria (if yes give details)	No
13.	Special conditions, if any (give brief description)	Nil

MUHANTMAD MUNEER

MUHANTMAD MUNEER

Deputy Director (Admin)

Deputy Director (Admin)

Pakistan Talecommunication Authority

Headquarters, Islamabad

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
Headquarters, Sector F-5/1, Islamobad